
PR/S GE PR/S

Grade K Reading 50-5 1.5 88-7
Grade K Math 50-5 1.5 94-8

Grade 1 Reading 50-5 2.4 97-9
Grade 1 Math 50-5 2.3 76-6

Grade 2 Reading 50-5 3.8 92-8
Grade 2 Math 50-5 3.4 84-7

Grade 3 Reading 50-5 5.4 80-7
Grade 3 Math 50-5 5.1 85-7

Grade 4 Reading 50-5 6.2 73-6
Grade 4 Math 50-5 5.8 73-6

Grade 5 Reading 50-5 7.2 65-6
Grade 5 Math 50-5 7.5 77-7

Grade 6 Reading 50-5 8.7 76-6
Grade 6 Math 50-5 8.8 78-7

Grade 7 Reading 50-5 9.5 78-7
Grade 7 Math 50-5 10.0 79-7

Grade 8 Reading 50-5 10.3 85-7
Grade 8 Math 50-5 10.7 80-7

Grade 9 Reading 50-5 11.9 90-8
Grade 9 Math 50-5 12.3 82-7

Grade 10 Reading 50-5 PHS 87-7
Grade 10 Math 50-5 12.0 83-7 PHS: Post High School

Grade 11 Reading 50-5 12.4 89-8
Grade 11 Math 50-5 12.5 89-8

Grade 12 Reading 50-5 12.4 78-7
Grade 12 Math 50-5 12.5 85-7

Kindergarten
Grade 1
Grade 2
Grade 3
Grade 4
Grade 5
Grade 6
Grade 7
Grade 8
Grade 9
Grade 10
Grade 11
Grade 12

Copyright © 2010 by NCS Pearson, Inc. Normative data copyright © 2002 by NCS Pearson, Inc.  All rights reserved. No
part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopy,
recording, or any information storage and retrieval system, without permission in writing from the publisher, except for the printing of
complete pages, with the copyright notice, for instructional use and not for resale.  Printed in the United States of America

72%
AACS students are compared with 250,000 students in the 2002 National Standardization 
group who were carefully selected to represent all students across the United States.

GE (GRADE EQUIVALENT)

8.8

12.8
12.8

11.8

8.8

10.8

11.8

9.8
9.8

10.8

7.8

5.8
5.8

6.8
6.8

4.8
4.8

7.8

3.8
3.8

The chart at the left represents the average of all subtests at each grade level on the
Stanford Achievement Test Series, Tenth Edition (Stanford 10).

AACS Students Scored at or Above
The National Average as Follows:

78%
72%

77%

Stanford 10 subtests include Sounds and Letters, Word Reading, Sentence Reading,
Word Study Skills, Reading Vocabulary, Reading Comprehension, Mathematics Problem
Solving, Mathematics Procedures, Mathematics (SESAT and TASK levels), Spelling,
Language, Study Skills, Science, Social Science, and Listening.  All subtests listed were
administered at every grade level for which they are available.

87%
81%
74%

80%
79%

78%
73%
76%
76%

AACS SCORES BASED
ON NATIONAL GROUP

NORMS (SPRING)

American Association of Christian Schools
Spring 2010 Stanford Achievement Testing

GE

K.8

NATIONAL
GROUP NORMS

(SPRING)

2.8

This score indicates the 
relative standing of groups in 
comparison with groups from 
the same grade in the norm 
(reference) group who took 
the test at a comparable time.

PR/S
(NATIONAL PERCENTILE 
RANK and STANINE)

This score represents the 
average performance of 
students tested in a given 
month of the school year. 
(Grade Equivalents are not 
comparable across subtests.)

K.8

1.8
1.8

2.8


	Summary

