American Association of Christian Schools Spring 2010 Stanford Achievement Testing

	NATIONAL GROUP NORMS (SPRING)			AACS SCORES BASED ON NATIONAL GROUP NORMS (SPRING)		
	GE		PR/S	GE		PR/S
Grade K Reading Grade K Math	K.8 K.8		50-5 50-5	1.5 1.5		88-7 94-8
Grade 1 Reading Grade 1 Math	1.8 1.8		50-5 50-5	2.4 2.3		97-9 76-6
Grade 2 Reading Grade 2 Math	2.8 2.8		50-5 50-5	3.8 3.4		92-8 84-7
Grade 3 Reading Grade 3 Math	3.8 3.8		50-5 50-5	5.4 5.1		80-7 85-7
Grade 4 Reading Grade 4 Math	4.8 4.8		50-5 50-5	6.2 5.8		73-6 73-6
Grade 5 Reading Grade 5 Math	5.8 5.8		50-5 50-5	7.2 7.5		65-6 77-7
Grade 6 Reading Grade 6 Math	6.8 6.8		50-5 50-5	8.7 8.8		76-6 78-7
Grade 7 Reading Grade 7 Math	7.8 7.8		50-5 50-5	9.5 10.0		78-7 79-7
Grade 8 Reading Grade 8 Math	8.8 8.8		50-5 50-5	10.3 10.7		85-7 80-7
Grade 9 Reading Grade 9 Math	9.8 9.8		50-5 50-5	11.9 12.3		90-8 82-7
Grade 10 Reading Grade 10 Math	10.8 10.8		50-5 50-5	PHS 12.0		87-7 83-7
Grade 11 Reading Grade 11 Math	11.8 11.8		50-5 50-5	12.4 12.5		89-8 89-8
Grade 12 Reading Grade 12 Math	12.8 12.8		50-5 50-5	12.4 12.5		78-7 85-7

GE (GRADE EQUIVALENT)

This score represents the average performance of students tested in a given month of the school year. (Grade Equivalents are not comparable across subtests.)

PR/S (NATIONAL PERCENTILE RANK and STANINE)

This score indicates the relative standing of groups in comparison with groups from the same grade in the norm (reference) group who took the test at a comparable time.

PHS: Post High School

AACS Students Scored at or Above The National Average as Follows:

Kindergarten	87%
Grade 1	81%
Grade 2	74%
Grade 3	72%
Grade 4	77%
Grade 5	78%
Grade 6	73%
Grade 7	76%
Grade 8	76%
Grade 9	78%
Grade 10	72%
Grade 11	80%
Grade 12	79%

The chart at the left represents the average of all subtests at each grade level on the <u>Stanford Achievement Test</u> Series, Tenth Edition (*Stanford 10*).

AACS students are compared with 250,000 students in the 2002 National Standardization group who were carefully selected to represent all students across the United States.

Stanford 10 subtests include Sounds and Letters, Word Reading, Sentence Reading, Word Study Skills, Reading Vocabulary, Reading Comprehension, Mathematics Problem Solving, Mathematics Procedures, Mathematics (SESAT and TASK levels), Spelling, Language, Study Skills, Science, Social Science, and Listening. All subtests listed were administered at every grade level for which they are available.